the Solicitation Document. 

ARTICLE 4 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Contractor shall accept as full and complete 
lease compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the 
Contract Documents, the sum of Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty dollars 
($34,650.00). If this Contract contains unit price pay items, the Contract Price shall be 
adjusted in accordance with the actual quantities of items completed and accepted by the 
Owner at the unit prices quoted in the Solicitation Response. The amount of the Contract

[...]

Please let us know of any questions or concerns. 

Dan McGinnis 
Western District Manager 
(303) 725-3720 

SECTION 7.0: SOLICITATION RESPONSE FORM 

Offeror must submit entire Form completed, dated, and signed. 

1. Lump Sum proposal for Persigo wastewater treatment plant: $34,650.00 

Dollar amount written: Thirty Four Thousand, Six Hundred Fifty State monthly rental/lease 

used to determine above lump sum: $  1,785.00  

2. Lump Sum proposal for Kannah Creek water treatment plant: $34,650.00 

Dollar amount written: Thirty Four Thousand, Six Hundred Fifty State monthly rental/lease 

used to determine above lump sum: $  1,785.00  

3. Add Alternate: 
a. State purchase price for Persigo trailer at end of lease: $  81,400.00  

b. State purchase price for Kannah Creek trailer at end of lease: $  81,400.00